Core Capital: regulatory adjustments (b) 29,070 28,431 (638)

Total capital (a) - (b) = (c) 8,772,071 8,838,032 65,960

Total amount of risk-weighted assets (d) 50,343,515 57,227,775 6,884,260

Credit risk-weighted assets 47,574,709 54,469,063 6,894,353

Market risk equivalent / 8% － － －

Operational risk equivalent / 8% 2,768,805 2,758,712 (10,093)

Capital adequacy ratio (c) / (d) 17.42% 15.44% (1.98)%

As of March 31, 2018 (A) As of September 30, 2018 (B)
Increase

(Decrease)
(B) – (A)

Amount of loss (a) 998.0 988.5 (9.4)

Japanese yen 162.3 188.1 25.7

U.S. dollars 721.9 695.4 (26.5)

Capital (b) 8,772.0 8,838.0 65.9

Loss-to-capital ratio (a) / (b) 11.37% 11.18% (0.19)%

(1) Capital Adequacy Ratio (Non-consolidated, Domestic Standard)

(2) Status of Loss-to-Capital Ratio under the Outlier Framework

Note: The Bank adopts an interest rate shock scenario based on historical interest rate fluctuation data for a five-year observation period with a one-year
holding period. Confidence levels of 1% and 99% for interest rate fluctuations are applied in this scenario.

(Millions of yen, %)

(Billions of yen, %)

Non-consolidated

42

Copyright © 2018 JAPAN POST BANK CO., LTD. All Rights Reserved.

Detailed Information on Capital Adequacy

As of March 31, 2018 (A) As of September 30, 2018 (B)
Increase

(Decrease)
(B) – (A)

Core Capital: instruments and reserves (a) 8,807,898 8,875,209 67,311

Core Capital: regulatory adjustments (b) 29,075 28,437 (638)

Total capital (a) - (b) = (c) 8,778,822 8,846,771 67,949

Total amount of risk-weighted assets (d) 50,342,277 57,193,112 6,850,835

Credit risk-weighted assets 47,573,471 54,434,400 6,860,928

Market risk equivalent / 8% － － －

Operational risk equivalent / 8% 2,768,805 2,758,712 (10,093)

Capital adequacy ratio (consolidated) (c) / (d) 17.43% 15.46% (1.97)%

As of March 31, 2018 (A) As of September 30, 2018 (B)
Increase

(Decrease)
(B) – (A)

Amount of loss (a) 998.0 988.5 (9.4)

Japanese yen 162.3 188.1 25.7

U.S. dollars 721.9 695.4 (26.5)

Capital (b) 8,772.0 8,838.0 65.9

Loss-to-capital ratio (a) / (b) 11.37% 11.18% (0.19)%

(3) Capital Adequacy Ratio (Consolidated, Domestic Standard)

(4) Status of Loss-to-Capital Ratio under the Outlier Framework

(Millions of yen, %)

(Billions of yen, %)

Consolidated

Notes: 1. The Bank adopts an interest rate shock scenario based on historical interest rate fluctuation data for a five-year observation period with a one-year
holding period. Confidence levels of 1% and 99% for interest rate fluctuations are applied in this scenario.

2. Figures shown above are non-consolidated amount because the amount of assets held by consolidated subsidiaries used for the calculation of
loss-to-capital ratio under the outlier framework is small.